502694307 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY BLACKMAN	02/13/2014
KENT BRIAN ZILLIOX	02/20/2014
IWANIT PRODUCTS	02/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POOLMASTER, INC.	
Street Address:	770 DEL PASO ROAD	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834-1117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7033490
Application Number:	11171837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 916 317 4375

Email: webpatentlawyer@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. LANG
Address Line 1: 3051 DAGGETT DRIVE

Address Line 4: GRANITE BAY, CALIFORNIA 95746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. LANG
Signature:	/David M. Lang/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

502694307

source=Poolmaster Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Poolmaster Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Poolmaster Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT OF FOREIGN AND U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individuals (referred to herein as the "INVENTORS") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

POOLMASTER, INC.

having the following address:

770 Del Paso Road Sacramento, CA 95834-1117

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest worldwide, in and to the invention (referred to herein as "INVENTIONS") known by the following titles:

FLOATING MULTI-DIRECTIONAL POOL SKIMMER U.S. Patent No.: 7,033,490, Issue Date: April 25, 2006

and;

QUICK CHANGE POLE END ATTACHMENT CONNECTOR Application No.: 11/171,837, Filing Date: June 29, 2005

for which the undersigned has executed the above-referenced patent application, and any and all national phase applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefrom. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said application when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTORS if this agreement had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTORS hereby agree:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents that may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTIONS in the United States and any foreign application;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts that may be required in connection with claims to priority, reissue, re-examination, or any other matter relating to the INVENTIONS;
- 3. To perform all lawful alternative acts that may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid and enforceable patents to COMPANY.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0295

2//3/14 Date 2/20/14 Date	Gary Blackman, Inventor Individually and for Iwanit 1 100 Commons Road, Suite of Dripping Springs, TX 78620 Kent Brian Zilhiox, Inventor Individually and for Iwanit 1 4 Buena Vista Del Rio, #A Carmel Valley, CA 93924	7-402
Executed this	day of	, 2014.
at		
Signature		
Printed Name/Registration No. (if a	pplicable)	
State of Texas		
County of Hays	SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	Gary Blackn	rar)
		instrument to be his free act and deed
		instrainent to be his nee act and deed
this 13 day of	Teb ,2014.	
Seal CODY LEE ZI Notory Public, Str. My Commissio February 01	EGLER HO OF TOXOS R EXPIRE 2017	

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

PATENT REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0296

State of California County of Monter To Whaters me Whater	Lissa Maldovido Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Kent By	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
MELISSA MALDONADO Commission # 1987058 Notary Public - California Monterey County My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ale subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	IONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ent of foreign 3 US Pakent
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	_
☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBPR	INT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb he	OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

Item #5907